County of Santa Barbara



Legislation Text

File #: 21-00750, Version: 1

Consider recommendations regarding Veterans' Advisory Commission Appointment of the South-At-Large Member and North-At-Large Member, as follows:

- a) Approve the appointment of Peter Haslund as the South-At-Large Member to the Veterans' Advisory Commission for the term expiring July 1, 2025; and
- b) Approve the appointment of Roy Hale Jr. as the North-At-Large Member to the Veterans' Advisory Commission for the term expiring July 1, 2025.